Salary rates and ranges for juvenile4

probation officers shall be established by county personnel5

boards, county commissions, or any other local entities. These6

salary rates and ranges shall be adjusted to reflect a minimum7

salary for juvenile probation officers of twenty-two thousand8

dollars ($22,000) effective October 1, 1994. In adjusting the9

salary rates and ranges of juvenile probation officers, no10

county shall reduce the portion it pays for any probation11

officer salary below the salary level in effect on January 1,12

1994.13

"(3) On the first day of the fiscal year in which14